2024 BIG TEN MEN’S BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT - MINNEAPOLIS

(x)

MEN'S BASKETBALL

TOURNAMENT

Station:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Email;

Phone:

City of License:

Signature:

CMN Signature:

Please check-off the games your station intends to run.

Send the form via email:
rblum@compassmedianetworks.com

YES!

WMEDHA NE TR

GAME DAY, DATE
#1 Wed, March 13
#2 Wed, March 13
#3 Thu, March 14
#4 Thu, March 14
#5 Thu, March 14
# 6 Thu, March 14
#7 Fri, March 15
#8 Fri, March 15
#9 Fri, March 15
# 10 Fri, March 15
#11 Sat, March 16
#12 Sat, March 16
#13 Sun, March 17

TIME
(EST)

6:15pm

*9:00pm

11:45am

*2:30pm

6:15pm

*9:00pm

11:45am

*2:30pm

6:15pm

*9:00pm

12:45pm

*3:30pm

3:00pm

GAME

#13 Rutgers vs. #12 Maryland

#14 Michigan vs. #11 Penn State

#9 Minnesota vs. #8 Michigan State

#12 Maryland/#13 Rutgers Winner
vs. #5 Wisconsin

#10 Ohio State vs. #7 lowa

#11 Penn State/#14 Michigan vs.
#6 Indiana

#8 Michigan State / #9 Minnesota vs.
#1 Purdue

#5 Wisconsin / #12 Maryland
[#13 Rutgers vs. #4 Northwestern

#7 lowa/ #10 Indiana winner vs. #2
lllinois

#6 Indiana /#11 Penn State
[#14 Michigan vs. #3 Nebraska

Semi-Final
Game 7 Winner vs. Game 8 Winner

Semi-Final
Game 9 winner vs. Game 10 winner

Tournament Championship
(Target Center — Minneapolis)
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