2024 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT - MINNEAPOLIS



Please check-off the games your station intends to run.

Send the form via email: rblum@compassmedianetworks.com





YES! (X)	GAME	DAY, DATE	TIME (EST)	GAME
	# 1	Wed, March 13	6:15pm	#13 Rutgers vs. #12 Maryland
	#2	Wed, March 13	*9:00pm	#14 Michigan vs. #11 Penn State
	#3	Thu, March 14	11:45am	#9 Minnesota vs. #8 Michigan State
	# 4	Thu, March 14	*2:30pm	#12 Maryland/#13 Rutgers Winner vs. #5 Wisconsin
	# 5	Thu, March 14	6:15pm	#10 Ohio State vs. #7 Iowa
	# 6	Thu, March 14	*9:00pm	#11 Penn State/#14 Michigan vs. #6 Indiana
	#7	Fri, March 15	11:45am	#8 Michigan State / #9 Minnesota vs. #1 Purdue
	# 8	Fri, March 15	*2:30pm	#5 Wisconsin / #12 Maryland /#13 Rutgers vs. #4 Northwestern
	#9	Fri, March 15	6:15pm	#7 Iowa/ #10 Indiana winner vs. #2 Illinois
	# 10	Fri, March 15	*9:00pm	#6 Indiana /#11 Penn State /#14 Michigan vs. #3 Nebraska
	# 11	Sat, March 16	12:45pm	Semi-Final Game 7 Winner vs. Game 8 Winner
	# 12	Sat, March 16	*3:30pm	Semi-Final Game 9 winner vs. Game 10 winner
	# 13	Sun, March 17	3:00pm	Tournament Championship (Target Center – Minneapolis)